RESOLUTION NO. 2019 -

RESOLUTION OF THE SOLANO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
AUTHORIZING ED KING, SOLANO COUNTY
AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER/SEALER OF WEIGHTS & MEASURES, TO EXECUTE
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE AGREEMENTS FOR
FISCAL YEAR 2019/20 AND FISCAL YEAR 2020/21

Whereas, it is a general requirement that certain contracts or agreements entered into by the Solano
County Agricultural Commissioner's Office be signed by the Chair or an authorized designee of the Board
of Supervisors.

Resolved, the Solano County Board of Supervisors authorizes Ed King, Solano County Agricultural
Commissioner/Sealer of Weights & Measures, to execute the agreements listed below and any
amendments to these agreements during Fiscal Year 2019/20 and Fiscal Year 2020/21 on behalf of
Solano County. A copy of the executed agreements shall be filed with the Clerk of the Solano County
Board of Supervisors.

Agreement Organization/Agency Amount
Pest Exclusion: High-Risk Inspections FY2019-20 CA Dept of Food & Ag (CDFA) $ 138,673
Nursery Inspection and Enforcement FY2019-20 CA Dept of Food & Ag (CDFA) $ 21,366
Light Brown Apple Moth Detection FY2019-20 CA Dept of Food & Ag (CDFA) $ 8,400
Pest Detection Agreement FY2019-20 CA Dept of Food & Ag (CDFA) $ 167,555
Sudden Oak Death Contract FY2019-20 CA Dept of Food & Ag (CDFA) $ 144,290
Asian Citrus Psyllid FY2019-20 CA Dept of Food & Ag (CDFA) $ 31,080
Pierces Disease FY2019-20 and FY2020-21 CA Dept of Food & Ag (CDFA) $ 319,221
European Grapevine Moth FY2019-20 and FY2020-21 CA Dept of Food & Ag (CDFA) $ 97,278
BeeSafe FY2019-20 CA Dept of Food & Ag (CDFA) $ 46,000

Passed and adopted by the Solano County Board of Supervisors at its regular meeting on July 23, 2019
by the following vote:

AYES: SUPERVISORS

NOES: SUPERVISORS

EXCUSED: SUPERVISORS

ERIN HANNIGAN, Chairwoman
Solano County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:
BIRGITTA E. CORSELLO, Clerk
Solano County Board of Supervisors

By:
Jeanette Neiger, Chief Deputy Clerk




